MOTION

To amend Ordinance No. 2017-129 as follows:

Page 1, Line 4

After the words "purpose of", strike the word "an"

Page 1, Line 5

After the word "illuminated", strike the words "canopy with"

Page 1, Line 11

After the word "of", strike the word "an"

Page 1, Line 12

At the beginning of the line, strike the words "canopy with"

After the comma following the word "things", strike the text "is not currently allowed by" and insert the text "does not meet the area requirements of"

Page 3, Line 6

After the word "of", strike the word "an"

After the word "illuminated", strike the words "canopy with"

Page 3, Line 8

After the comma following the business name "Superior Signs, LLC", strike the word "and"

After the date "August 5, 2016", insert a comma followed by the text "and revised August 1, 2017"

Page 3, Line 18

After the word "The", strike the word "use" and insert the words "Special Use" After the word "as", strike the word "an"

After the word "illuminated", strike the text "canopy with" Page 3, Line 20

After the word "illuminated", strike the text "canopy and" Page 3, Line 22

After the word "the", strike the words "canopy and"